» A comprehensive parent survey was im{)lemented to evaluate parent
satisfaction / engagement for the school years 2014-2015, 2015-2016,

2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018-2019,and 2019-2020 (880 respondents).

¢ 890 respondents (2018-19) ¢ 753 respondents (2016-17) ¢ 487 respondents (2014-15 )
¢ 839 respondents (2017-18) ¢ 635 respondents (2015-16)

o For the 2019-2020 school year we implemented for the fourth time a
student satisfaction and engagement survey. Students in the oldest
grade of their current building were surveyed (grades 3, 6, 8, and 12)
with 677 respondents.

¢ 1,327 respondents (2016-17) ¢ 1,138 respondents (2017-18) ¢ 1,315 respondents (2018-19)

o The 2019-2020 school year was the fourth year for the staff
satisfaction survey. From a demographic perspective, we had
representation from all employment groups (Act 93, Admin Support,
PREA, PRESPA) with 386 respondents.

e 235 respondents (2016-17) ¢ 354 respondents (2017-18) e 370 respondents
(2018-19)



From a general perspective, respondents

selected “strongly agree or agree” for the 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015
following:

: : —— ool
Ie.lm §at1sﬁed with the Pine-Richland Schoo 9594 | 939 | 019 [ 929% | 8994 | 809
Dastrict.
I am satisfied with the overall academic program. | 959, |93% [ 90% | 93% | 91% | 88%

- —— :
Iam.satls ied with the support services and 919 | 8794 | 8494 | 889 | 8504 | 7804
special programs.
I am satisfied with the range of co-curricular and

: : 93% [93% [ 91% | 92% | 91% | 90%

extra-curricular program offering.

. : — " F
ian:l satisfied with the district’s budget and use o 00% | 88% | 830 | 829 | 850 | 76%%
unds.

il ith th 11 level of
I am satisfied with the overall level o 94% | 93% | 9294 | 934 | 3694 | 8824

communication.




From a general perspective, respondents selected

. 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017

“strongly agree or agree” for the following:
In general, I am satisfied with my overall experience at

92% | 88% | 88% | 89%
school.
In general, I am satisfied with my classes at school. 94% | 90% | 89% | 89%
In general, I am satisfied with the help I receive from
support staff, sgch as my .counselor, the nurse, the wor | s | a5 | s
Teachers, Special Education Teachers, and Reading
Teachers.
In general, I am satisfied with the range of opportunities
offered outside of class, such as after school activities, 88% | 88% | 85% | 85%
explore clubs, student organizations, clubs, and sports.
In general, I am satisfied with lunches I buy at school. 70% | 64% | 60% | 58%
In general, I am satisfied with bus transportation to and

82% | 68% | 79% | 79%
from school.
In general, I am proud to be a student at Pine-Richland. 93% | 90% | 89% | 91%




From a general perspective, respondents selected

. 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017
“strongly agree or agree” for the following:
In general, I am satisfied with my employment at
P'g Ri hi d Y ploy 97% | 94% | 95% | 95%
ine-Richland.
{)n gerlfreﬁilzm actively engaged in my role at waaw | 1aaw | anee | een
ine-Richland.
In general, I am proud to be part of Pine-Richland. 99% | 98% | 98% | 97%
In general, I believe 1n the district’s mission, vision
j I ’ 99% | 99% | 98% | 97%
and values.
In general, I am satisfied with the overall strategic
,g . ’ o g 98% | 94% | 94% | 95%
direction of the district.
In general, I am satisfi ith overall district
general, satistied w 96% | 93% | 92% | 90%

communications.




